

March 23, 2026  
AD 65  
Ct. 6  
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

*CPAN 84 of 2024*  
*in*  
*WPA 1353 of 2024*

Mr. S. Dey  
Mr. D. Dey  
Mr. S. Roy  
Ms. S. Bhowmik  
Mr. S. Acharya

... for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Chatterjee

... for the State

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Learned AGP representing the State submits that none of the alleged contemnors have contacted him.

Copy of this petition be served upon the learned AGP in course of the day.

List this matter on 25.03.2026.

**[ Jay Sengupta, J. ]**