

Item.52

25.03.2026
ssi

Ct. 6

In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CPAN 84 of 2024
In
WPA 1353 of 2024

Mr. Subinay Dey
Mr. Debanjan Das
...for the petitioner

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha
Mr. Momenur Rahman
Mr. Bikash Singha
..for the contemnor

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor prays for some more time to comply with the order and file a report .

Let a compliance report be filed within three weeks from this date.

Let this matter appear before the Principal Bench after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)